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SWORN STATEMENT -
SUPPORTING CLOSURE OF BOARD MEETING = "

OOPL-FM-010 05/02/2008
f, _Sean Conlon acted as the presiding member of the __Plumbers Licensing Board,
which.met on the _4th _ day of November , 2015,

Apprdpriate notice was given of the Board's meeting as required by Utah Code Annotated § 52-4-202,

A quorum of the Board was present at the meeting and voled by at lea o-thirds vote, as detailed in the minutes of the
open meeting, to close a portion of the meeting to discuss the following:

1 W The character, professional competence, or physical or mentat health of an individual (§ 52-4-205(1)(a))
L El Strategy regarding pending or reasonably imminent litigation (§ 52-4-205(1)(c))
. .0 Deployment of security personnel, devices, or systems (§ 52-4-205(1)(f))
5/ §-7*[J.  Investigative proceedings regarding allegations of criminal misconduct (§ 52-4-205(1)(g))

'?h&content of the closed portion of the Board meeting was restricted to a discussion of the matter(s) for which the meeting was
closed.".

‘With regard to the closed meeting, the following was publically announced and recorded, and entered on tﬁ@r‘n’?ﬁuté:”dﬁﬁé"bp‘éh
meetlng at which the closed meeting was approved: G

... . (a)The reason or reasons for nolding the closed meeting.
T (b)The location where the closed meeting will be held; and
Aguiogect. 18)The yote of each member of the public body either for or against the motion to hold the closed meeting.

K requigact. and/or kept or maintained, the recording and any minutes of the closed meeting will include:
CRen e
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{a)The date, time, and place of the meeting;
{b}The names of members present and absent; and TR

{c) The names of all others present except where such disclosure would infringe on the conﬁdenhahty necessary to
fulfill the original purpose of closing the meeting.

o ‘Pursuant to § 52-4-206(5), a sworn statement is required to close a meeting under § 52-4-205 (1)(a) or § 52-4-205(1X(H,
: buta record by tape recording or detailed minutes is not required.
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A record was not made

D A reccrd was made by: [ Tape Recording [ Detailed Written Minutes =~ 7' #5e © et

O  Pursuantto § 52-4-206(1), a record by tape recording is required for a meeting closed under § 52-4-205(1) c)or§ 52-4-
o 205(1)(9)4 and was made.

-0 . Detailed written minutes of the content of a closed meeting although not required, are permitted and:were kept of
the meeting.

el e e
PORRR TR I

! hereby swear or a m under _penalty of perjury that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

~_ Board Chaimawer Prosiding Member Date
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